# CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into between SALISH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ORGANIZATION, through Kitsap County, as its administrative entity, a political subdivision of the State of Washington, with its principal offices at 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, Washington 98366, hereinafter "SBHASO", and Prest and Associates LLC., hereinafter "CONSULTANT."

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree that their Contract, numbered as Kitsap County Contract No. KC-007-20, and executed on April 9. 2020, shall be amended as follows:

1. Page 1: Term of Agreement is amended to reflect:

January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2021

2. If this Contract Amendment extends the expiration date of the Contract, then the Consultant shall provide an updated certificate of insurance evidencing that any required insurance coverages are in effect through the new contract expiration date. The Consultant shall submit the certificate of insurance to:

Program Lead, Salish Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization Kitsap County Department of Human Services 614 Division Street. MS-23 Port Orchard, WA 98366

Upon receipt, the Human Services Department will ensure the submission of all insurance documentation to the Risk Management Division, Kitsap County Department of Administrative Services.

Except as expressly provided in this Contract Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments, addenda or modifications thereto, remain in full force and effect.

This amendment shall be effective January 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by each party to be effective as of the date first above written.

SALISH	I BEHAVIORAL HEALTH:
<b>ADMIN</b>	ISTRATIVE SERVICES
SERVIC	<b>CES ORGANIZATION By Kitsap</b>
<b>Board</b>	of Commissioners, Its
<b>Admini</b>	of Commissioners, its strative Entity
By: /	/

Doug Washburn, Director

Department of Human Services

PREST & ASSOCIATES, LLC: By:

H C. Shaffer

1

Judith Shaffer General Manager

February 8, 2021 Date:

KC-007-20-A



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/30/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).				
PRODUCER MARSH USA INC.		CONTACT NAME:	-	
540 W. MADISON		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):	FAX (A/C, No):	
CHICAGO, IL 60661		E-MAIL ADDRESS:		
		INSURER(S) A	NAIC#	
CN107986719-EW-GAWUE-20-21		INSURER A: Travelers Property Cas	sualty Company Of America	25674
INSURED Prest & Associates, LLC		INSURER B : Ironshore Specialty Ins	surance Company	25445
401 Charmany Drive, Suite 305		INSURER C :		
Madison, WI 53719		INSURER D :		
		INSURER E :		
		INSURER F :		
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	CHI-009045121-26	<b>REVISION NUMBER: </b> 3	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT TH	E POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW H	AVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INS	SURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE F	OLICY PERIOD

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH BOLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN BEDLICED BY BAID OF ALMS

		1310N2 AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH							
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s
Α	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			660-8N860278-TIL-20	07/28/2020	07/28/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 1,000,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	X	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$
A	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY			810-8N78474A-TIL-20	07/28/2020	07/28/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									\$
Α	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			CUP-8N891415-TIL-20	07/28/2020	07/28/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000
Ì		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000
		DED RETENTION\$							\$
Α		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			UB-8N782978-TIL-20	07/28/2020	07/28/2021	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
l	ANYF	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
	(Man	datory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	If yes	, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
В	Mana	aged Care E&O			000573110	07/28/2020	07/28/2021	Per Claim	10,000,000
								Aggregate	10,000,000
l									

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Evidence of Insurance

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION			
Prest & Associates, LLC 401 Charmany Drive Suite 305 Madison, WI 53719	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.			
	Manashi Mukherjee Manashi Mukherjee			
	6 4000 004C ACODD CODDODATION All -i-b4-			

CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE UOI DER

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CN107986719

LOC #: Chicago



# ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY MARSH USA INC.	NAMED INSURED Prest & Associates, LLC 401 Charmany Drive, Suite 305			
POLICY NUMBER		Madison, WI 53719		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE			
		EFFECTIVE DATE:		

#### **ADDITIONAL REMARKS**

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

Cyber Liability

Policy Number: MTP9032479 05
Insurer: Indian Harbor Insurance Company

Effective Date: 07/28/2020 Expiration Date: 07/28/2021 Limit: \$10,000,000

Crime

Policy Number: BDC1851069
Insurer: The Hanover Insurance Group

Effective Date: 10/28/2019
Expiration Date: 10/28/2020
Limit: \$2,000,000

Managed Care Services is defined in the policy as: any services (including without limitation medical assessments, independent medical examinations, utilization review, utilization management, peer review, bill review, liability review, litigation support and forensic review, fraud and abuse review, external review under PPACA, ERISA review, witness testimony, functional capacity examinations, set-aside services, network management, credentialing, and any other related services) or activities performed in the administration, evaluation, review or management of health care, consumer directed health care, behavioral health, prescription drug, dental, vision, long or short term disability, automobile medical payment, or workers' compensation plans, liability program or plans, or as part of a medico-legal claim, whether provided on paper, in person, electronically, or in any other form and whether performed on behalf of the insured or by the insured for itself or on behalf of any other party for a fee.

## SAM Search Results List of records matching your search for :

Search Term: Prest and Associates, LLC\*
Record Status: Active

**No Search Results**